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2022 SSNS Provincial T&F Championship

Pioneer Coal Athletic Field
Team Rankings - Through Event 131

Combined Team Scores - Capital
Place School Points

1 Charles P. Allen CPA 98
2 Halifax Grammar School HGS 94
3 Lockview High LOCK 87
4 St. Agnes Junior High STAG 76
5 Rocky Lake Junior High RLJH 63
6 Citadel High CIT 47
6 Sackville High SH 47
8 Five Bridges Junior High FBJH 41
9 Madeline Symonds Middle School MSMS 38

10 Halifax West HFXW 35
11 Auburn Drive AUB 31
11 Gorsebrook Junior High GOR 31
13 Millwood High MILL 28
13 Harold T. Barrett Junior High HTB 28
15 Oxford School OX 26 .50
16 Fairview Junior High FAIR 26
17 Halifax Central Junior High CENT 25
18 Astral Drive ASTR 22
18 Prince Andrew PA 22
20 Leslie Thomas Junior High LTJH 19
20 Sacred Heart School SHSH 19
22 Island View High School IVHS 17
22 Cole Harbour High School CHH 17
24 Eric Graves Junior High EGJH 15
25 Clayton Park Junior High CPJH 13
26 Ridgecliff Middle School RIDG 12
26 J.L. Ilsley JLI 12
26 Gaetzbrook GAET 12
26 Rockingstone Heights ROCK 12
30 Dartmouth High DHS 10
31 Graham Creighton Junior High GCJH 9
31 Bicentennial School BIJH 9
33 Armbrae Academy ARMB 7
34 Bay View High School BVHS 6
35 Caledonia Junior High CAL 4

1,058.50Total
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2022 SSNS Provincial T&F Championship

Pioneer Coal Athletic Field
Team Rankings - Through Event 131

Combined Team Scores - Highland
Place School Points

1 Sydney Academy SYDA 32
2 Malcolm Munroe Memorial Middle MMM 29
3 Riverview High RIV 25
4 Strait Area Education and Recr SAER 23
5 Centre Scol. Etoile de CSEA 21
6 Tamarac Education Centre TEC 18 .50
7 Cape Breton Highlands Educatio CBHA 14
8 Dalbrae Academy DALB 12
9 Inverness Educational Centre INV 10

10 Sherwood Park Education Centre SPEC 8
10 Whycocomagh WHY 8
10 École Nda NDA 8
10 Glace Bay High GLB 8
14 Bayview Educational Center BAYE 6
15 Baddeck Academy BADD 4

226.50Total
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2022 SSNS Provincial T&F Championship

Pioneer Coal Athletic Field
Team Rankings - Through Event 131

Combined Team Scores - Northumberland
Place School Points

1 Cobequid Educational Centre CEC 402
2 Amherst Regional High ARHS 63 .50
3 South Colchester Academy SCA 63
4 Oxford Regional Educational Ce OREC 50
5 Central Colchester Junior High CCJH 40
5 Dr. John Hugh Gillis DJHG 40
7 École Acadien de Truro ETRU 36
8 Hants East Rural High HERH 31
9 North Nova Education Center NNEC 30

10 Northumberland Regional High NRHS 22
11 St. Andrew Junior High STAJ 21
12 Pugwash District High School PDHS 18
13 Bible Hill Junior High BHJH 15
14 Riverside Education Centre REC 13
15 Guysborough Academy GUY 12
16 New Glasgow Academy NGA 11
17 Pictou Academy PICT 9
18 West Pictou Consolidated WPC 6
19 Hants North Rural High HNRH 5
19 ÉcoleAcadien de Pomquet POM 5
21 East Antigonish Academy EAA 4
21 EB Chandler Junior High EBC 4
21 Truro Middle School TMS 4

904.50Total
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2022 SSNS Provincial T&F Championship

Pioneer Coal Athletic Field
Team Rankings - Through Event 131

Combined Team Scores - Western
Place School Points

1 Park View Education Centre PVEC 179
2 Bridgetown Regional BTWN 85
3 Horton High School HHS 83 .50
4 Hebbville Academy HEBB 82
5 Liverpool Regional LRHS 62
5 Bridgewater Jr. High BHS 62
7 Middleton Regional MIDD 59 .50
8 Bayview Community School BCS 48
9 Islands Consolidated ICS 41

10 Evangeline Middle School EMS 36
11 Yarmouth Consolidated Memorial YARM 30
12 Annapolis West Education AWEC 28
13 Chester Area Middle School CAMS 27
14 Digby Regional High Schoo DRHS 26 .50
15 Maple Grove Education Centre MGEC 24
16 Barrington Municipal BARRM 23
17 Northeast Kings Education Cent NKEC 15
17 Lockeport Regional LPRT 15
19 Pine Ridge Middle School PINE 14
19 Berwick & District BER 14
21 Avon View High School AVON 13
22 King's-Edgehill School KES 12
23 West Kings District WK 10
24 Hantsport HNPT 9
24 Centre Scholaire de la RiveSud CSRS 9
26 Central Kings Rural High CKRH 7
26 Shelburne Regional SHEL 7
28 Forest Heights FH 6

1,027.50Total
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2022 SSNS Provincial T&F Championship

Pioneer Coal Athletic Field
Team Rankings - Through Event 131

Female Team Scores - Capital
Place School Points

1 Lockview High LOCK 87
2 Halifax Grammar School HGS 66
3 St. Agnes Junior High STAG 60
4 Charles P. Allen CPA 35
5 Five Bridges Junior High FBJH 31
6 Harold T. Barrett Junior High HTB 22
6 Millwood High MILL 22
6 Citadel High CIT 22
6 Astral Drive ASTR 22

10 Leslie Thomas Junior High LTJH 19
11 Oxford School OX 18 .50
12 Madeline Symonds Middle School MSMS 18
13 Fairview Junior High FAIR 16
14 Halifax Central Junior High CENT 15
14 Sacred Heart School SHSH 15
16 Gorsebrook Junior High GOR 13
17 J.L. Ilsley JLI 12
17 Halifax West HFXW 12
19 Auburn Drive AUB 10
20 Bicentennial School BIJH 9
21 Ridgecliff Middle School RIDG 8
22 Gaetzbrook GAET 7
22 Armbrae Academy ARMB 7
24 Dartmouth High DHS 6

552.50Total
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2022 SSNS Provincial T&F Championship

Pioneer Coal Athletic Field
Team Rankings - Through Event 131

Female Team Scores - Highland
Place School Points

1 Riverview High RIV 25
2 Centre Scol. Etoile de CSEA 21
3 Tamarac Education Centre TEC 18 .50
4 Cape Breton Highlands Educatio CBHA 14
4 Strait Area Education and Recr SAER 14
6 Dalbrae Academy DALB 12
7 Inverness Educational Centre INV 10
8 École Nda NDA 8
9 Malcolm Munroe Memorial Middle MMM 7

10 Bayview Educational Center BAYE 6
135.50Total
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2022 SSNS Provincial T&F Championship

Pioneer Coal Athletic Field
Team Rankings - Through Event 131

Female Team Scores - Northumberland
Place School Points

1 Cobequid Educational Centre CEC 163
2 Oxford Regional Educational Ce OREC 43
3 South Colchester Academy SCA 42
4 North Nova Education Center NNEC 24
5 École Acadien de Truro ETRU 23
6 Amherst Regional High ARHS 22 .50
7 Northumberland Regional High NRHS 22
8 Dr. John Hugh Gillis DJHG 14
8 St. Andrew Junior High STAJ 14

10 New Glasgow Academy NGA 11
11 Hants East Rural High HERH 10
12 Bible Hill Junior High BHJH 7
13 Riverside Education Centre REC 6
14 Truro Middle School TMS 4
14 East Antigonish Academy EAA 4

409.50Total



Licensed To:  Citadel High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  5:52 PM  2022-06-03  Page 8
2022 SSNS Provincial T&F Championship

Pioneer Coal Athletic Field
Team Rankings - Through Event 131

Female Team Scores - Western
Place School Points

1 Hebbville Academy HEBB 70
2 Bridgetown Regional BTWN 62
2 Liverpool Regional LRHS 62
4 Park View Education Centre PVEC 51
5 Middleton Regional MIDD 50 .50
6 Bridgewater Jr. High BHS 47
7 Horton High School HHS 37 .50
8 Bayview Community School BCS 17
9 Digby Regional High Schoo DRHS 16 .50

10 Annapolis West Education AWEC 15
11 Pine Ridge Middle School PINE 14
11 Berwick & District BER 14
13 Northeast Kings Education Cent NKEC 10
13 West Kings District WK 10
13 Islands Consolidated ICS 10
16 Hantsport HNPT 9
16 Evangeline Middle School EMS 9
18 Yarmouth Consolidated Memorial YARM 8
19 Central Kings Rural High CKRH 7
19 Avon View High School AVON 7
21 Chester Area Middle School CAMS 6
22 King's-Edgehill School KES 5
23 Barrington Municipal BARRM 4

541.50Total



Licensed To:  Citadel High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  5:52 PM  2022-06-03  Page 9
2022 SSNS Provincial T&F Championship

Pioneer Coal Athletic Field
Team Rankings - Through Event 131

Male Team Scores - Capital
Place School Points

1 Charles P. Allen CPA 63
1 Rocky Lake Junior High RLJH 63
3 Sackville High SH 47
4 Halifax Grammar School HGS 28
5 Citadel High CIT 25
6 Halifax West HFXW 23
7 Prince Andrew PA 22
8 Auburn Drive AUB 21
9 Madeline Symonds Middle School MSMS 20

10 Gorsebrook Junior High GOR 18
11 Island View High School IVHS 17
11 Cole Harbour High School CHH 17
13 St. Agnes Junior High STAG 16
14 Eric Graves Junior High EGJH 15
15 Clayton Park Junior High CPJH 13
16 Rockingstone Heights ROCK 12
17 Five Bridges Junior High FBJH 10
17 Halifax Central Junior High CENT 10
17 Fairview Junior High FAIR 10
20 Graham Creighton Junior High GCJH 9
21 Oxford School OX 8
22 Harold T. Barrett Junior High HTB 6
22 Bay View High School BVHS 6
22 Millwood High MILL 6
25 Gaetzbrook GAET 5
26 Caledonia Junior High CAL 4
26 Ridgecliff Middle School RIDG 4
26 Sacred Heart School SHSH 4
26 Dartmouth High DHS 4

506.00Total
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2022 SSNS Provincial T&F Championship

Pioneer Coal Athletic Field
Team Rankings - Through Event 131

Male Team Scores - Highland
Place School Points

1 Sydney Academy SYDA 32
2 Malcolm Munroe Memorial Middle MMM 22
3 Strait Area Education and Recr SAER 9
4 Sherwood Park Education Centre SPEC 8
4 Whycocomagh WHY 8
4 Glace Bay High GLB 8
7 Baddeck Academy BADD 4

91.00Total
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2022 SSNS Provincial T&F Championship

Pioneer Coal Athletic Field
Team Rankings - Through Event 131

Male Team Scores - Northumberland
Place School Points

1 Cobequid Educational Centre CEC 239
2 Amherst Regional High ARHS 41
3 Central Colchester Junior High CCJH 40
4 Dr. John Hugh Gillis DJHG 26
5 South Colchester Academy SCA 21
5 Hants East Rural High HERH 21
7 Pugwash District High School PDHS 18
8 École Acadien de Truro ETRU 13
9 Guysborough Academy GUY 12

10 Pictou Academy PICT 9
11 Bible Hill Junior High BHJH 8
12 Riverside Education Centre REC 7
12 St. Andrew Junior High STAJ 7
12 Oxford Regional Educational Ce OREC 7
15 West Pictou Consolidated WPC 6
15 North Nova Education Center NNEC 6
17 Hants North Rural High HNRH 5
17 ÉcoleAcadien de Pomquet POM 5
19 EB Chandler Junior High EBC 4

495.00Total
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2022 SSNS Provincial T&F Championship

Pioneer Coal Athletic Field
Team Rankings - Through Event 131

Male Team Scores - Western
Place School Points

1 Park View Education Centre PVEC 128
2 Horton High School HHS 46
3 Islands Consolidated ICS 31
3 Bayview Community School BCS 31
5 Evangeline Middle School EMS 27
6 Maple Grove Education Centre MGEC 24
7 Bridgetown Regional BTWN 23
8 Yarmouth Consolidated Memorial YARM 22
9 Chester Area Middle School CAMS 21

10 Barrington Municipal BARRM 19
11 Lockeport Regional LPRT 15
11 Bridgewater Jr. High BHS 15
13 Annapolis West Education AWEC 13
14 Hebbville Academy HEBB 12
15 Digby Regional High Schoo DRHS 10
16 Middleton Regional MIDD 9
16 Centre Scholaire de la RiveSud CSRS 9
18 King's-Edgehill School KES 7
18 Shelburne Regional SHEL 7
20 Avon View High School AVON 6
20 Forest Heights FH 6
22 Northeast Kings Education Cent NKEC 5

486.00Total


